promises to pay to the order of James Irving currently located at 6900 Daniels Parkway, Suite 
29-195, Fort Myers, FL 33912 (the “Holder”) on or before January 5, 2017 (the “Maturity Date”) 
at the Holder’s address, or such other place as designated in writing by the Holder of this 
Promissory Note, the principal sum of Forty Eight Thousand Dollars (US$48,000.00) (the 
“Loan”), with interest (“Interest”) at a rate of 4% per annum, payable in lawful money of the 
United States which shall be legal tender in payment of all debts under this Promissory Note at 
the time of payment.

The entire Loan and Interest, or any unpaid balance thereof, shall be due and payable on the